

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1998/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2002 in SA 52/84  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SARDAR BAI RAJPUT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANSHI LAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for accepting English translation )

Date : 11/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioners, we  
are inclined to ascertain the exact date on which the  
plaint was presented in the court. Send for the record of the trial  
court and then list for hearing.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master